Acceptable Manufacturers and Products: 
a. No Substitute 

B. Requirements: 

1. Provide door closers conforming to ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 requirements by BHMA 
certified independent testing laboratory. Certify surface mounted mechanical closers to 
meet fifteen million (15,000,000) full load cycles. ISO 9000 certify closers. Stamp units 
with date of manufacture code. 

2. Provide door closers with fully hydraulic, full rack and pinion action with high strength cast 
iron cylinder, and full complement bearings at shaft. 

3. Cylinder Body:

[...]

Acceptable Manufacturers and Products:
	a. No Substitute

B. Requirements:
	1. Provide door closers conforming to ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 requirements by BHMA certified independent testing laboratory. Certify surface mounted mechanical closers to meet fifteen million (15,000,000) full load cycles. ISO 9000 certify closers. S...
	2. Provide door closers with fully hydraulic, full rack and pinion action with high strength cast iron cylinder, and full complement bearings at shaft.
	3. Cylinder Body: 1-1/2-inch (38 mm) diameter with 11/16-inch (17 mm) diameter double heat-treated pinion journal.